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END BITSEND BITS

STRONG ENOUGH
TO ANSWER ANY CALL!

Caterpillar® and other identities and/or trademarks referred to in this publication are the registered marks of the entities noted 
herein. The use of any trademarks of others than Black Cat Wear Parts Ltd. are solely and exclusively for identification,
informational, comparative, and descriptive purposes. Black Cat Wear Parts Ltd. is not affiliated with any owner of such 
registered marks and does not make, use, or sell any products manufactured by any such entity identified in this publication.

for Applications on Caterpillar® Equipment

• Impact rib built into the high wear area
• More wear material in the critical areas
• Machined surfaces enable superior fit
• Maximum depth countersinking protects the bolt head

Our commitment to efficiency and cutting-edge foundry techniques enables us to offer competitively 
priced, high-quality parts. With our dedicated in-house metallurgical team and top-notch testing facilities, 
we guarantee the consistency and excellence of every product we deliver. Trust us to provide wear parts of 
exceptional quality and unbeatable value with every purchase.
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Part 
Number Side Type Hot Cupped 

Equivalent Weight A B C D Holes Bolt Dozer Model - Serial Numbers

 4T5407
 4T5408

RH
LH

EWL
EWL

1406787
1406788

54.0 lb (24.5 kg)
54.0 lb (24.5 kg)

1.00” (25 mm)
1.00” (25 mm)

1.85” (47 mm)
1.85” (47 mm)

10.00” (254 mm)
10.00” (254 mm)

21.00” (533 mm)
21.00” (533 mm)

4
4

0.75”
0.75” 

D4H - All Models and Serial Numbers
D5H/M/N - All Models and Serial Numbers
D6M/N - All Models and Serial Numbers

D6R PLGP - G6M, 4TP, 4WP

 4J8261
 4J8262

RH
LH

GD
GD

3G8297
3G8298

24.8 lb (11.3 kg)
24.8 lb (11.3 kg)

0.75” (19 mm)
0.75” (19 mm)

1.67” (42 mm)
1.67” (42 mm)

9.00” (229 mm)
9.00” (229 mm)

15.00” (381 mm)
15.00” (381 mm)

6
6

0.75”
0.75”

D5B A - 93H3847-UP
D5E A - 6RH

D6D/E/G A - 54U, 44E, 47G, 58G, 18H

 5J1419
 5J1420
 6Y4411
 6Y4410
 9W1875
 9W1876

RH
LH
RH
LH
RH
LH

GD
GD
GD
GD

EWL
EWL

3G8319
3G8320

6Y4411HC
6Y4410HC
9W1875HC
9W1876HC

31.7 lb (14.4 kg)
31.7 lb (14.4 kg)
60.1 lb (27.3 kg)
60.1 lb (27.3 kg)
57.8 lb (26.2 kg)
57.8 lb (26.2 kg)

0.88” (22 mm)
0.88” (22 mm)
0.75” (19 mm)
0.75” (19 mm)
1.00” (25 mm)
1.00” (25 mm)

1.90” (48 mm)
1.90” (48 mm)
2.45” (62 mm)
2.45” (62 mm)
2.00” (51 mm)
2.00” (51 mm)

9.50” (241 mm)
9.50” (241 mm)

12.50” (318 mm)
12.50” (318 mm)
11.90” (302 mm)
11.90” (302 mm)

15.00” (381 mm)
15.00” (381 mm)
20.00” (508 mm)
20.00” (508 mm)
18.50” (470 mm)
18.50” (470 mm)

6
6
6
6
6
6

0.75”
0.75” 
0.75”
0.75”
0.75”
0.75”

D6D S - 21H, 41H
D6D/E/G S - 95E, 17H, 46G, 55G, 63S

D6H A - 1BH0570-UP
D6R A - 1XP, 3GP, 1ZP, 1YP, 3PP, 4BP, 8TP

D6R S - 1DH600-UP, 3EP, CLH, 1RP, 3EP, BHN
D6H SU - 1CH, 2NH, 4PH, 8AH, 8BH

D6R SU - 1TP, 3FP, 1WP, 3RP, 4AP, 8SP, BHM

 
 4J8843
 4J8844

 4J8843HD 
 4J8844HD

RH
LH
RH
LH

GD
GD

EWL
EWL

3G8315
3G8316

59.9 lb (27.2 kg)
59.9 lb (27.2 kg)
80.5 lb (36.5 kg)
80.5 lb (36.5 kg)

1.12” (28 mm)
1.12” (28 mm)
1.12” (28 mm)
1.12” (28 mm)

2.28” (58 mm)
2.28” (58 mm)
3.53” (90 mm)
3.53” (90 mm)

12.00” (305 mm)
12.00” (305 mm)
12.40” (315 mm)
12.40” (315 mm)

19.00” (483 mm)
19.00” (483 mm)
21.20” (539 mm)
21.20” (539 mm)

7
7
7
7

0.88”
0.88”
0.88”
0.88”

D7G A - 13F, 22F, 30F, 72F, 13H
D7H/R A - 4EB, 3CC, 4ZC
D7 S - 23F, 31F, 59F, 14H

D7G S - 53J, 49K, 60K, 64K, S7G
D7H/R S - 6KB, 8ZB, 4XC, 8NH, J8L, CDC

D7H/R SLGP - 6JB, 3GH, 4FG, 4XH, 5GH, 2RP, 8RH, 5SP, 
9KP, J4L, CDN

D7H/R SU - 4DB, 2FC, 2JH, 1JP, 8LH, CDT, J6L, BHT
D7 U - 42G

D7G U - 85D, 61K, 94R
D7 H/R U - 5SB, 9JB, 7AC, 8MH, JIL, CDL

D8 CUSHION - 71F, 77G
D8H A - UP TO 28E1-1125

D8H U - 20F, 29J, 30E, 45K, 48K, 73E

 8E4193
 8E4194
 8E4537
 8E4538

RH
LH
RH
LH

GD
GD

EWL
EWL

8E4193HC
8E4194HC
8E4537HC
8E4538HC

109.8 lb (49.8 kg)
109.8 lb (49.8 kg)
119.9 lb (54.4 kg)
119.9 lb (54.4 kg)

1.31” (33 mm)
1.31” (33 mm)
1.37” (35 mm)
1.37” (35 mm)

2.94” (75 mm)
2.94” (75 mm)
3.10” (79 mm)
3.10” (79 mm)

15.40” (391 mm)
15.40” (391 mm)
15.40” (391 mm)
15.40” (391 mm)

23.50” (597 mm)
23.50” (597 mm)
23.50” (597 mm)
23.50” (597 mm)

7
7
7
7

1.00”
1.00”
1.00”
1.00”

D8N/R/T A  
1HH, 2XP, 4ZP, 6NH, 9AH, 9ZP, BHR, DZD

D8N/R/T SU 
05A, 1HP, 1KH, 2NP, 2PP, 2TP, 3MP, 3WH, 6LH, 9BH, 

9PH, 9TP, B8S, BHW, DZA, KMB, LAA
D8N/R/T U - 1JH, 2WP, 6AH, 9CH, 9WP, CXB

 9J1477
 9J1478

RH
LH

GD
GD

3G8317
3G8318

59.4 lb (26.9 kg)
59.4 lb (26.9 kg)

1.12” (28 mm)
1.12” (28 mm)

2.30” (58 mm)
2.30” (58 mm)

12.00” (305 mm)
12.00” (305 mm)

19.00” (483 mm)
19.00” (483 mm)

7
7

1.00”
1.00”

D8K A - 28E11126-UP, 93E, 14F, 77C
D8L A - 05Y, 41Z, 27B
D8L SU - 04Y1-1939

D8K U - 05Y, 41Z, 27B
D8L U - 6Y1-1395

 8E4197
 8E4196
 8E4539
 8E4540

RH
LH
RH
LH

GD
GD

EWL
EWL

8E4197HC
8E4196HC
8E4539HC
8E4540HC

111.1 lb (50.4 kg)
111.1 lb (50.4 kg)
165.1 lb (74.9 kg)
165.1 lb (74.9 kg)

1.50” (38 mm)
1.50” (38 mm)
1.75” (45 mm)
1.75” (45 mm)

2.93” (74 mm)
2.93” (74 mm)
3.86” (98 mm)
3.86” (98 mm)

15.40” (391 mm)
15.40” (391 mm)
15.50” (394 mm)
15.50” (394 mm)

23.50” (597 mm)
23.50” (597 mm)
24.10” (612 mm)
24.10” (612 mm)

7
7
7
7

1.00” 
1.00”
1.00”
1.00”

D8L SU - 04Y1940-UP
D8L U - 6Y1396-UP, 42Z, 82M

D9N/R/T SU  
1LP, 1MH, 2BP, 2LP, 2ZP, 5BH, 7NH, 9LH, 9RP, CLC, CLN, 

CLY, CMA, CMN, T9J

D9G/H/N/R/T U  
1LH, 1MP, 2ZH, 7PH, 9MP, CMS, CMW, CMZ, T9H

 8E4199
 8E4198
 8E4541
 8E4542
 2755941
 2755942

RH
LH
RH
LH
RH
LH

GD
GD

EWL
EWL

8E4199HC
8E4198HC
8E4541HC
8E4542HC

N/A
N/A

197.3 lb (89.5 kg)
197.3 lb (89.5 kg)

273.4 lb (124.0 kg)
273.4 lb (124.0 kg)
302.0 lb (137.0 kg)
302.0 lb (137.0 kg)

1.56” (40 mm)
1.56” (40 mm)
2.20” (56 mm)
2.20” (56 mm)
1.90” (48 mm)
1.90” (48 mm)

3.78” (96 mm)
3.78” (96 mm)

4.80” (122 mm)
4.80” (122 mm)
4.60” (117 mm)
4.60” (117 mm)

20.00” (508 mm)
20.00” (508 mm)
18.40” (467 mm)
18.40” (467 mm)
18.90” (480 mm)
18.90” (480 mm)

29.00” (737 mm)
29.00” (737 mm)
28.40” (721 mm)
28.40” (721 mm)
28.00” (711 mm)
28.00” (711 mm)

7
7
7
7
7
7

1.25”
1.25”
1.25”
1.25”
1.25”
1.25”

D9L SU - 18Y, 42S, 52Y
D9L U - 19Y, 78S

D10N/R/T SU - 1RH, 4KP, 6EP, 7RH, BHA, BHJ
D10N/R/T U 

1SH, 4LP, 6FP, 7WH, BHF, BHP
 8E4543
 8E4544
 8E4545
 8E4546
 2755445
 2755446

RH
LH
RH
LH
RH
LH

GD
GD

EWL
EWL
EWL
EWL

8E4543HC
8E4544HC
8E4545HC
8E4546HC

N/A
N/A

348.3 lb (158.0 kg)
348.3 lb (158.0 kg)
370.4 lb (168.0 kg)
370.4 lb (168.0 kg)
472.2 lb (214.2 kg)
472.2 lb (214.2 kg)

2.00” (51 mm)
2.00” (51 mm)
2.40” (61 mm)
2.40” (61 mm)
2.40” (61 mm)
2.40” (61 mm)

5.40” (137 mm)
5.40” (137 mm)
5.60” (142 mm)
5.60” (142 mm)
5.60” (142 mm)
5.60” (142 mm)

20.00” (508 mm)
20.00” (508 mm)
20.00” (508 mm)
20.00” (508 mm)
20.00” (508 mm)
20.00” (508 mm)

32.00” (813 mm)
32.00” (813 mm)
32.00” (813 mm)
32.00” (813 mm)
32.00” (813 mm)
32.00” (813 mm)

9
9
9
9
9
9

1.25”
1.25”
1.25”
1.25”
1.25”
1.25”

D10 SU - 79W
D10 U - 80W

D11N/R SU -  1AP, 4BB, 4KB, 4XB, 8PP, 9NH
D11N/R U 

4CB, 4YP, 5TB, 8RP, 9MH, 9ZH

C

DA

B


